SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)No(s).29381-29382/2010

CHANNABASAVE GOWDA(D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C.C. SHIVANNA(D) REP. BY HIS LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report ))

Date: 05/04/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON

All the re Mr. Vijay Verma, Adv.

Ms. Kiran Suri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

All the respondents granted four weeks time as a last chance for filing counter affidavit. List the matter on 6.5.2011.

> (SUNIL THOMAS) Registrar