INDIA SUPREME COURT OF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29381-29382/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 31/07/2009 in RP No. 23/2010 & RFA No. 277/1997 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

CHANNABASAVE GOWDA(D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C.C. SHIVANNA(D) REP. BY HIS LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 16/08/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing

today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Kiran Suri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

In terms of the prayer made in the letter cirweeks' time is granted to file rejoinder affidavit.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER In terms of the prayer made in the letter circulated, four

(RENU DIWAN) COURT MASTER