S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.29381-29382/2010

(From the judgment and order dated 31/07/2009 in RFA No.277/1997 and dated 25/06/2010 in RP No.23/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

CHANNABASAVE GOWDA(D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C.C. SHIVANNA(D) REP. BY HIS LRS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 10/02/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing

today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Madhusmita Bora, Adv.

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Kiran Suri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Hearing expedited.

The appeals will be heard on the SLP Paper Books. Additional documents, if any, may be filed by the parties.

The parties shall maintain status quo with regard to nature, title and possession of the subject property till the disposal of the appeals. We clarify that it will be open to the trial Court to take up further proceedings in the suit pending before it, but final decree shall not be passed without the leave of this Court.

(VINOD LAKHINA)
Court Master

(KUSUM GULATI)
Court Master